TEXTILE PRICE INDEXES

CHINA

Jun. 15, 2020 Apr. 13, 2020 Jan. 10, 2020 Oct. 10, 2019

Cotton
1129B yuan/ton 12,505 12,050 14,313 13,401
2129B yuan/ton 12,273 11,831 14,098 13,181
3128B yuan/ton 11,983 11,500 13,815 12,812
4128B yuan/ton 11,553 10,999 13,273 12,335
1228B yuan/ton 11,632 11,079 13,271 12,375
2222B yuan/ton 11,151 10,716 12,896 11,839
Polyester
PTA yuan/ton 3,595 3,340 4,830 5,050
EG yuan/ton 3,485 3,395 5,330 5122
Polyester staple fiber (1.6 dtex x 38 mm) yuan/ton 5,850 6,750 6,750 7,350
POY (167 dtex/48f) yuan/ton 5,635 5,100 7,220 7,790
DTY (167 dtex/48f) yuan/ton 7,250 7,000 8,950 9,250
FDY (76 dtex/24f) yuan/ton 7,050 6,400 8,200 8,200
Nylon
CPL yuan/ton 10,450 8,700 11,200 12,900
POY (96 dtex/24f) yuan/ton 13,650 12,500 14,150 15,700
FDY (78 dtex/24f) yuan/ton 14,500 12,400 15,400 16,750
DTY (78 dtex/24f) yuan/ton 16,500 15,500 16,900 18,400
Acrylics
AN yuan/ton 8,600 6,500 10,700 12,700
Staple fiber (1.7 dtex x 38 mm) yuan/ton 11,300 12,800 14,200 15,200
Top (3.3 dtex) yuan/ton 12,600 14,200 15,300 16,300
Rayon
Filament (133 dtex) yuan/ton 36,800 36,800 37,500 37,800
Staple fiber (1.7 dtex x 38 mm) yuan/ton 8,800 8,600 9,600 10,700
Spandex
Filament (44 dtex) yuan/ton 29,000 29,000 29,500 30,000
100% cotton yarns
Open-end (10s) yuan/ton 11,815 13,175 13,175 13,200
Carded (32s) yuan/ton 18,700 20,450 20,420 20,160
Combed (40s) yuan/ton 22,000 23,665 23,645 23,590
Other spun yarns
Rayon 100% (30s) yuan/ton 12,300 13,950 13,950 15,300
Polyester 100% (32s) yuan/ton 10,000 11,350 11,350 11,900
Polyester/cotton blend (45s) yuan/ton 15,450 16,800 16,800 17,200
Fabrics
Denim (10s) yuan/meter 7.9 8.84 8.84 8.86
Cotton twill (32s) yuan/meter 4.5 4.8 4.8 4.9
Cotton poplin (40s) yuan/meter 6.6 6.76 6.76 6.86
Spun rayon (30s) yuan/meter 3.39 3.72 3.72 4.05

Polyester/cotton blended poplin (45s) yuan/meter 4.52 4.69 4.69 4.69



JAPAN

(n: nominal)

YARNS
Cotton yarns
Carded yarns (for weaving)
16s (Japan origin)
20s (Japan origin)
20s (Pakistan origin)
30s (Japan origin)
40s (Japan origin)

Combed yarns (for weaving)
30s (Indonesia origin)

40s (Indonesia origin)

60s (India origin)

60s/2 (India origin)

80s (India origin)

80s/2 (India origin)

Carded cotton yarns (for knitting)

30s (Japan origin)
40s (Japan origin)

Combed cotton yarns (for knitting)

30s (Indonesia origin)
40s (Indonesia origin)

Polyester 65%/cotton 35% blended yarns

45s (Indonesia origin)

Worsted yarns (for weaving)
2/48s (China origin)
2/60s (China origin)
2/72s (China origin)

Polyester Yarns

Polyester DTY, 167 dtex/48f (Asia origin)
Polyester SDY, 83 dtex/36f (Japan origin)

FABRICS

Cotton fabrics
Shirting 2003, 38"(China origin)
50 shirting, 50"(China origin)
63 shirting, 63"(China origin)
Sheeting, 120T 38"(China origin)

Sheeting, 120T 48.5"(China origin)

Sheeting, 120T 63"(China origin)
Poplin, 150T 44"(China origin)

Broadcloth, 205T 47"(China origin)

Lawn, 60s 50"(China origin)
Crepe, 40s 60"(Japan origin)
Striped crepe, 40s x 20s, 60"

Polyester/cotton blended fabrics
Batiste, 152T 47"(China origin)
Batiste, 186T 47"(China origin)
Batiste, 205T 47"(China origin)

Polyester filament fabrics
Pongee, 175T 44"(Japan origin)

1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.

1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.

1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.

1,000 yen/400-Ib.
1,000 yen/400-Ib.

yen/lb.

yen/kg
yen/kg
yen/kg

yen/kg
yen/kg

yen/yd
yen/yd
yen/yd
yen/yd
yen/yd
yen/yd
yen/yd
yen/yd
yen/yd
yenlyd
yen/yd

yen/yd
yen/yd
yen/yd

yen/yd

bale
bale
bale
bale
bale

bale
bale
bale
bale
bale
bale

bale
bale

bale
bale

Jun. 15, 2020

75-78
75-78
70-75
87-88
88-89

94-103
99-113
168-175
188-206
207-258
227-290

92-100
94-102

99-103
104-113

205-240

2,100
2,300
2,600

Jun. 11, 2020
n275
n420

Jun. 11, 2020

78-83
78-90
98-110
95
78-93
118-124
95
88-99
98-112
161
153

73-84
73-90
83-95

n42

Apr. 13, 2020

75-78
75-78
70-75
87-88
88-89

94-103
99-113
168-175
188-206
207-258
227-290

92-100
94-102

99-103
104-113

205-240

2,300
2,500
2,800

Apr. 9, 2020
n275
n420

Apr. 9, 2020

80-83
80-90
100-110
95
80-93
120-124
95
90-99
100-112
161
153

75-84
75-90
85-95

n42

Jan. 10, 2020

75-78
75-78
71-75
87-88
88-89

95-103
100-113
170-175
190-206
210-258
230-290

92-100
94-102

100-103
105-113

210-240

n2,400
n2,600
n2,900

Jan. 9, 2020
n275
n420

Jan. 9, 2020

80-84
80-92
100-112
96
80-94
120-125
97
90-101
100-112
161
153

75-85
75-91
85-97

n42

Oct. 10, 2019

75-77
75-77
70-74
86-88
87-89

95-101
100-111
170-172
190-203
210-255
230-287

93-99
95-101

100-102
105-112

210-235

n2,400
n2,600
n2,900

Oct. 10, 2019
n275
n420

Oct. 10, 2019

80-84
80-92
100-112
96
80-94
120-125
97
90-101
100-112
161
153

75-85
75-91
85-97

n42



